OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Urgent Court Registrar: Gauteng Division of the High Court, Pretoria
First Floor, Room 1.37

Cnr Madiba and Paul Kruger Street
Office No: (012) 315 7429 / 012 492 6700

URGENT COURT ROLL FOR A WEEK COMMENCING ON THE
O03RPDECEMBER 2024

NUMBERS

JUDGE:JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (MS)

SECRETARY: STANLEY MAREDI

JUDGE: KOOVERJIE J (MS)
SECRETARY: SUZETTE NAUDE

JUDGE: MOSHOANA J

SECRETARY: TSHIRELETSO PEELE

PARTIES

MACHAVA ANTON VS MINISTERE
OF HOME AFFAIRS PLUS ONE

No documents on Caselines

MARTINUS JACOBUS BEKKER
PLUS TWO OTHERS VS WILLOWS
BOUTIQUE HOTEL AND
CONFERENCE CENTRE (PTY)
LTD

Matter not on Caselines

AKINBOADE OLUDELE AKINLOYE
VS THE MINISTER OF
CORRECTIONAL SERVICE PLUS
FOUR OTHERS

LAWYERS FOR HUMAN RIGHTS
VS DIRECTOR-GENERAL OF
HOME AFFAIRS PLUS ONE

No documents on Caselines

CASE
NUMBERS

2024-119760

2024-120493

2024-125036

2024-126208

JUDGE ALLOCATED

No documents on
Caselines parties are to
contact Mr Maredi on

083 999 6412 /
Smaredi@judiciary.org.za

No documents on
Caselines parties are to
contact Mr Maredi on

083 999 6412 /
Smaredi@judiciary.org.za

JANSE VAN
NIEUWENHUIZEN J

No documents on
Caselines parties are to
contact Mr Maredi on
083999 6412/
Smaredi@judiciary.org.za

Urgent Court Roll for a week commencing on the 03™ December 2024



BETHUEL MORABA VS NATIONAL 2024-128950 JANSE VAN
COUNCIL FOR CORRECTIONAL NIEUWENHUIZEN J
SERVICE PLUS TWO OTHERS Prison

ARDOUR COPORATES (PTY) LTD  2024-129385
VS THE GAUTENG LIQUOR
BOARD PLUS ONE

REYNARD FERREIRA PLUS 2024-130206 MOSHOANA J
THREE OTHERS VS THE
STANDARD BANK OF SOUTH
AFRICA LIMITED PLUS ONE

VIVA BINGO BCENTURION LAKE 2024-130711
(PTY) LTD VS THE GAUTENG
PROVINCIAL LIQUOR BOARD

DRAXUS DEVELOPMENT 2024-132825 KOOVERJIE J
COMPANY (PTY) LTD VS OCTAVIA
MATSHIDISO MATLOA PLUS TWO

OTHERS
NONHLANHLA RUTH MAVIE VS 2024-014456 No documents on

THE STANDARD BANK OF SOUTH ggﬁigeﬁrpﬁgﬁgziaﬁ to
AFRICA VEHICLE AND ASSET 083 999 6412 /
FINANCE DIVISION PLUS ONE Smaredi@judiciary.org.za

Matter not on Caselines

MAHLODI REBECAA TLEANE OBO 2024-135543 KOOVERJIE J
DITIRO TREVIR JUNIOR TLEANE
VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

Matter not on Caselines
ABSA BANK LTD VS MOLOBENG 2024-135546 MOSHOANA J
MINING LABOUR HIRE

&PROJECTS PLUS ONE

Matter not on Caselines

ASPHALTIC (PTY) LTD VS 2024-135555 MOSHOANA J
PHAGAMA CIVIL &MAINTENANCE

CC

MAVUNDA ATTORNEYS VS 2024-135563 JANSE VAN
MAILOLA ATTORNEYS INC PLUS NIEUWENHUIZEN J
FIVE OTHERS

WISPECO (PTY) LTD VS VOYANI 2024-135708 KOOVERJIE J
JACOB MAHLANGU PLUS TWO
OTHERS

Urgent Court Roll for a week commencing on the 03™ December 2024



16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

SALIM MIAM PLUS THREE
OTHERS VS THE MINISTER OF
HOME AFFAIRS PLUS ONE

WOLDEYOHANNIS CHLU AYISE
PLEASE FIVE VS THE MINISTER
OF HOME AFFAIRS PLUS ONE

OKUMEZIE CHIMANKPTA JAMES
VS THE MINISTER OF HOME
AFFAIRS PLUS TWO OTHERS

ORIECHUKWU CHUKWU EBERE
PLUS FOUR OTHERS VS THE
MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS
PLUS ONE

SHRI LUXMI NARAYAN TEMPLE
VS ANIL SINGH PLUS SEVEN
OTHERS

FRANK BUYANGA SADIQI VS THE
STATE OF SOUTH AFRICA PLUS
FOUR OTHERS

TEXAN PETRILIUM (PTY) LDT VS
BAMBOO ROCK (PTY) LTD PLUS
THREE OTHERS

(EX-PARTE) NEIL DOUGLAS
LONG

JOYCELYN BAPPO ISMAIL PLUS
ONE VS GIOVANNI GRANT DAVIS

HUMPHREY MARTIN VS
MINISTER OF CORRECTIONAL
SERVICES PLUS FOUR OTHERS

HERITAGE MANOR
HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION VS
MOGALE CITY LOCAL
MUNICIPALITY

BIRUK ABEBE GITIRE VS
MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS
PLUS ONE

No documents on Caselines
MINISTER OF POLICE VS

SLABBERT MMUSO SEHOOLE
PLUS ONE

2024-135754

2024-135755

2024-135756

2024-135977

2024-134323

2024-136457

2024-131703

2024-136593

2024-136926

2024-136998

2024-136889

2024-137106

14771/2021

MOSHOANA J

MOSHOANA J

MOSHOANA J

MOSHOANA J

KOOVERJIE J

JANSE VAN
NIEUWENHUIZEN J

MOSHOANA J

JANSE VAN
NIEUWENHUIZEN J

KOOVERJIE J

KOOVERJIE J

JANSE VAN
NIEUWENHUIZEN J

No documents on
Caselines parties are to
contact Mr Maredi on

083 999 6412 /
Smaredi@judiciary.org.za

JANSE VAN
NIEUWENHUIZEN J

Urgent Court Roll for a week commencing on the 03™ December 2024



29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

ELIAS MADINDA MABUZA VS
GLACIER BY SANLAM

E THREE LOGISTICTS SA (PTY)
LTD PLUS ONE VS PROPAZEEZ
59 (PTY) LTD PLUS ONE

No documents on Caselines

CAROLINE DIMAKATSO KOLA VS
PATRICK KOLA PLUS THREE
OTHERS

KHADISA ABDI OMAR VS
MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS
PLUS ONE

No documents on Caselines

NEDBANK LIMITED VS
BOIKGANTSHO FACILITY
MANAGEMENT (PTY) LTD

ADRIANUS WILHELMUS
CORNELIS SCHUURMAN PLUS
ONE VS ABSA BANK LIMITED

BUNDABE NELSON NSANGAMAY!I
PLUS THREE OTHERS VS
MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS
PLUS ONE

(EX-PARTE) STEPHINA
MAGARETHA VAN DYK

MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS

INFASTRUCTURE VS BAREND

VAN ERKOM FONDS (PTY) LTD
PLUS ONE

(EX-PARTE) SUMAIYA ABDOOL
GAFAAR KHAMMISA PLUS TWO
OTHERS

(EX-PARTE) OTTLIE ANTON
NOORDMAN PLUS ONE

KH MINING AND ENGINEERING
PROJECTS (PTY) MLTD VS EVANDER
GOLD MINING PROPRIETARY
LIMITED PLUS ONE

2024-135010

2024-137652

2024-137708

2024-137710

2024-136709

2024-137716

2024-137975

2024-137993

2023-088553

2024-138163

2024-138233

2024-130458

KOOVERJIE J

No documents on
Caselines parties are to
contact Mr Maredi on

083 999 6412 /
Smaredi@judiciary.org.za

MOSHOANA J

No documents on
Caselines parties are to
contact Mr Maredi on
083999 6412/
Smaredi@judiciary.org.za

JANSE VAN
NIEUWENHUIZEN J

JANSE VAN
NIEUWENHUIZEN J

KOOVERJIE J

MOSHOANA J

MOSHOANA J

JANSE VAN
NIEUWENHUIZEN J

KOOVERJIE J

JANSE VAN
NIEUWENHUIZEN J

Urgent Court Roll for a week commencing on the 03™ December 2024



41.

42.

43.

44.

45.

46.

47.

48.

GAUTENG ELECTRICAL
SOLUTIONS (PTY) LTS OBO CJ
MAREE & E MAREE VS THE
METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY
OF STHWANE PLUS ONE

COMPUTASIST (PTY) LTD PLUS
FIVE OTHERS VS NICOLAAS
JOHANNES COETZEE PLUS SIX
OTHERS

SUMAIYA KHAMMISSA VS FKEXI
FLUELS LOGISTICS (PTY) LTD
PLUS ONE

DENNIS MPANGANE MATUSSE
ON BEHALF OF INTERNATIONAL
COMMUNITY UNIFIERS (ICU) VS
MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS

TIYANI LINCOLN HLUNGWANI VS
THE MINISTER OF POLICE PLUS
FOUR OTHERS

(EX-PARTE) JACOB AIKE MEIJER

CHAMO AZARIA VS THE
DIRECTOR-GENERAL OF HOME
AFFAIRS PLUS ONE

QZ ASSET MANGAMENT
CUSTOMER SERVICES
CONSULTANTS VS NEST
SERVICES LIMUTED t/a BINANCE
OPERATOR

2024-138491

02/12/2024

2024-138494

2024-138515

2024-138522

2024-138622

2024-138706

2024-116058

2024-138824

MOSHOANA J

KOOVERJIE J

MOSHOANA J

KOOVERJIE J

MOSHOANA J

JANSE VAN
NIEUWENHUIZEN J

KOOVERJIE J

MOSHOANA J

Urgent Court Roll for a week commencing on the 03™ December 2024



